

EU Declaration of Conformity



Product:

Product PC

Model / Brand / SN. DeskMeet X600 series/ ASRock

Authorized Representative (UK-GB):

Name: Gary Tsui

Address: Bijsterhuizen 11-11, 6546 AR Nijmegen, The Netherlands

Contact person: Gary Tsui

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the mentioned Manufacturer. The subject equipment under declaration is in conformity with the UK-GB Regulation(s) below:

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206)

6.1 a

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017+AC:2017-03

6.1 b

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4, EN 55032: 2015 / A11: 2020

EN 55035: 2017 / A11: 2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019, EN 61000-3-3: 2013

6.2

EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 300 440 V2.2.1, EN 301 893 V2.1.1

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 2015/863/EU, EN IEC 63000:2018

The following manufacturer outside the UK-GB is responsible for this declaration:

Jason Chan

ASRock Incorporation

(Company Name)

2F., No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan

(Company Address)

Person responsible for making this declaration:

Jason Chou

(Name, Surname)

Chief Operating Officer

(Position / Title)

Taipei July 28, 2024

(Place) (Date) (Legal Signature)